F							
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/00 OMB 0651-0027	لی می کر ۲	05-23-2000 101364379	ER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
	, i Abe	Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License	Change of Name				
Correctio	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other				
Reei #	Frame #	metäst	U.S. Government				
	e Document		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reci#	Frame #	Depa	artmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1)	Karim Benyahia		Month Day Year 3 31 00				
			3 31 00				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date				
Second Party	r		Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	CCM Cellular Connection	of Miami, Inc.	If document to be recorded				
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	L		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	8933 N.W. 23rd Street		of a domestic representative is attached.				
			(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Miami	Florida	33172				
City State/Country Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	Peter J. Manso						
		1					
Address (line 1)	Akerman Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.						
Address (lino 2)	Las Olas Centre, Suite	1600					
Address (line 3)	dress (line 3) 350 East Las Olas Boulevard						
Address (line 4)	dress (line 4) Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public burden report	ng for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per (Cover Sheel to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
governing the data memory to be of information and the state of the st							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shaet(s) information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231							
PATENT							
			REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0271				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(954) 463-2700
Name Pete	r J. Manso		
Address (line 1) Aker	man Senterfitt &	& Eidson, P.A.	
Address (line 2) Las	Olas Centre, Sui	ite 1600	
Address (line 3) 350	East Las Olas Bo	oulevard	
Address (line 4) Fort	Lauderdale, Flo	orida 33301	
-	total number of pa g any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ient # 3
U.S. Patent Applic 09/159,807	ation Number or the P ation Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	Number(s)
• •	lication number Application Number assigned.	РСТ РСТ Г РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Propertie	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account (Enter for payment by a	lt: Επclo deposit account or if addi D	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Dsed Deposit Account X itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	40.00 50-0951/CCM-Patent Yes X No
Statement and Signa To the best of my attached copy is indicated herein. Name of Person 3 2, 2 6 4	knowledge and be a true copy of the o Mauro	elief, the foregoing information is true a briginal document. Charges to deposit Man So Signature	nd correct and any account are authorized, as <u>4-29-00</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0272

MAY - 1 2000

RECEIVED

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Filing Date: U.S. Serial No. Group Art Unit: Preliminary Class: Title: Karim Benyahia September 23, 1998 09/159,807 2744 455 Device for Safe Use of a Portable Cellular Telephone While Driving

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

KARIM BENYAHIA ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Karim Benyahia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, entitled *Device for Safe Use of a Portable Cellular Telephone While Driving*, assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/159,807 and filed on September 23, 1998 (hereinafter "U.S. Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, CCM CELLULAR CONNECTION OF MIAMI, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 8933 N.W. 23rd Street, Miami, Florida 33172 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby FT050594;2 sell, assign and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said U.S. Patent Application and applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said **ASSIGNEE** of our entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application and applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further Agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE**, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said **ASSIGNEE**, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said **ASSIGNEE** and to aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of March,

2000.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DAGE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of March, 2000, by Karim Benyahia, who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>FL Dewee's Liense</u> (type of identification) as identification. **# B560-500-68-064-2**.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Donna L. McPherson Commission # CC 563950 Expires Aug. 22, 200 Bended Thru (Print, Type or State Confirms Soned Name of Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

RECORDED: 05/01/2000